COUNTY OF EL DORADO

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax

JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

JOHN HIDAHL District I SHIVA FRENTZEN District II BRIAN K. VEERKAMP District III MICHAEL RANALLI District IV SUE NOVASEL District V

September 11, 2018

The Honorable Suzanne N. Kingsbury, Presiding Judge El Dorado County Superior Court 1354 Johnson Blvd. South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Dear Judge Kingsbury:

Pursuant to Section 933(c) of the California Penal Code, enclosed is the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors' response to the applicable findings and recommendations, as set forth by the El Dorado County Grand Jury in its 2017-2018 Final Reports #17-04, #17-06, #17-12, and #17-03, issued in June of 2018. The attached responses were approved by the Board of Supervisors and are being submitted to the Courts via email.

The Board of Supervisors thanks the Grand Jury for its efforts in reviewing the various aspects of County government and operations, and commends each member for their individual investment of time.

Sincerely,

Michael Ranalli, Chair El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

Enclosures: County Response to 2017-2018 Final Grand Jury Reports

Cc: 2018-2019 Grand Jury Foreperson